Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Date In LIS Charges
Date

Bauerfield, Jonathan Daniel 1995 1/15/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Bauman, Jacob Paul Male 1993 29 1/13/2023 1/27/2023 ~ OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Bearhart, Nicole Rae Female 1981 41 1/13/2023 INTERFERE W/FIRE FIGHTING/ALARM/FIGHTERS
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Possession of Marijuana
POSSESSION OF METH PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & I NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

Benjamin, Jayna B Female 1991 31 1/13/2023

Billon, Michael Andrew Male 1981 41 1/11/2023 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

Bowen, Trishina Yvonne Female 1988 34 1/13/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Donovan, Sharice Lynnea Female 1980 42 1/13/2023 POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METH
WARRANT OFFENSE

Eastman, Kenneth William Male 1985 37 1/13/2023 2/26/2023 FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

Eck, Robert Glen Male 1976 46 1/15/2023 6/1/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
WARRANT OFFENSE

Fleming, Jaden Marie Female 1998 24 1/13/2023

Flettre, Theodore Irvin Male 1982 40 1/12/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
FAIL TO PROVIDE FOOD/WATER
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
UNLAWFUL USE OF COMPUTERIZED
COMMUNICATION SYSTEM - THREAT TO INJURE

Gregor, Jeanine Marie Female 1984 38 1/17/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Hajdasz, Alex Lee Male 1986 36 1/12/2023 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G

Herricks, Sean Matthew Male 2003 20 1/10/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

Littlewind, Alyssa Marie Female 1994 28 1/14/2023

Longseth, Ryan Alexander Male 1996 26 1/12/2023 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE



Mclin, Spencer Benjamin

Merrill, Susie Lynn

Mikkelsen, Daniel Edell

Pessier, Loren Keith

Reynolds, Leah Marie

Rogge, Geoff Page

Sleik, Nathan Lawrence

Smith, Letha Marie

Strenke, Jason Donald

Trepanier, Holly Rose

Vadnais, Ryan William

Van Erp, Ronnie Keith

Walton, Jeffrey Allyn

Wieckowicz, Amanda Lee

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 30
Female: 12
Male: 18

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

1988
1996

1962

1951

1984

1979

1978

1994
1977

1977
1983

1971

1980

1977

34
26

60

71

38

43

44

28
45

45
39

51

42

45

1/15/2023
1/13/2023

1/11/2023

1/12/2023

1/10/2023

1/10/2023

1/12/2023

1/16/2023
1/15/2023

1/13/2023
1/16/2023

1/14/2023

1/13/2023

1/14/2023

1/18/2023

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
INTIMIDATE VICTIM
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DEVIATION FROM DESIGNATED LANE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 1ST OFFENSE PAC=.08,<.15



