Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bauerfield, Jonathan Daniel	Male	1995	27	1/15/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bauman, Jacob Paul	Male	1993	29	1/13/2023	1/27/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Bearhart, Nicole Rae	Female	1981	41	1/13/2023		INTERFERE W/FIRE FIGHTING/ALARM/FIGHTERS POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Possession of Marijuana POSSESSION OF METH PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC
Benjamin, Jayna B	Female	1991	31	1/13/2023		
Billon, Michael Andrew	Male	1981	41	1/11/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER WARRANT OFFENSE
Bowen, Trishina Yvonne	Female	1988	34	1/13/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Donovan, Sharice Lynnea	Female	1980	42	1/13/2023		POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METH WARRANT OFFENSE
Eastman, Kenneth William	Male	1985	37	1/13/2023	2/26/2023	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Eck, Robert Glen	Male	1976	46	1/15/2023	6/1/2023	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY WARRANT OFFENSE
Fleming, Jaden Marie	Female	1998	24	1/13/2023		
Flettre, Theodore Irvin	Male	1982	40	1/12/2023		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER DISORDERLY CONDUCT FAIL TO PROVIDE FOOD/WATER Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER UNLAWFUL USE OF COMPUTERIZED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM - THREAT TO INJURE
Gregor, Jeanine Marie	Female	1984	38	1/17/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Hajdasz, Alex Lee	Male	1986	36	1/12/2023		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
Herricks, Sean Matthew	Male	2003	20	1/10/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Littlewind, Alyssa Marie	Female	1994	28	1/14/2023		
Longseth, Ryan Alexander	Male	1996	26	1/12/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE WARRANT OFFENSE

Mclin, Spencer Benjamin	Male	1988	34	1/15/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Merrill, Susie Lynn	Female	1996	26	1/13/2023	1/18/2023	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Mikkelsen, Daniel Edell	Male	1962	60	1/11/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Pessier, Loren Keith	Male	1951	71	1/12/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Reynolds, Leah Marie	Female	1984	38	1/10/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER WARRANT OFFENSE
Rogge, Geoff Page	Male	1979	43	1/10/2023		BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Sleik, Nathan Lawrence	Male	1978	44	1/12/2023		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Smith, Letha Marie	Female	1994	28	1/16/2023		
Strenke, Jason Donald	Male	1977	45	1/15/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSSESSION OF THC
Trepanier, Holly Rose	Female	1977	45	1/13/2023		
<u>Vadnais, Ryan William</u>	Male	1983	39	1/16/2023		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Van Erp, Ronnie Keith	Male	1971	51	1/14/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT INTIMIDATE VICTIM RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Walton, Jeffrey Allyn	Male	1980	42	1/13/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Wieckowicz, Amanda Lee	Female	1977	45	1/14/2023		DEVIATION FROM DESIGNATED LANE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 1ST OFFENSE PAC=.08,<.15

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

30

Female: 12 18

Total:

Male: